LT s, DeKalb County
% Roads and Drainage Division

y  Public Works Department
1822 Peggy V. Allen
Associate Director

MEMORANDUM

%

y\

&

October 13, 2017

TO: Talisa R. Clark, Director, Purchasing and Contracting

FROM: Peggy V. Allen, ADPW

SUBJECT: Proposed Amendment/Change Order No.i - to Contract No.
| 982904 with | 0 Options

Inland Pipe Rehabilitation Southeast (IPR)

Original Contract Term and Dollar Amount: 12/31/2015 Amt: $798,905.00
Previous Extension of the Term: 9/30/2017

Previous Changes to the Dollar Amount: $1,597810.00

Current Cumulative Contract Term Dollar Amount: $2,396715.00

Proposed Cumulative Contract Term Dollar Amount: $3,101,715.00

Chief Executive Officer
Michael Thurmond
Board of Commissioners

District 1

Nancy Jester
District 2

Jeft Rader

District 3

Larry Johnson
District 4

Steve Bradshaw
District 5

Mereda Davis Johnson
District 6

Kathie Gannon
District 7

Gregory Adams, Sr.

Detailed Description of Requested Changes: Extend Contract Term to 12/31/2018 and add

$705,000.00.

Justification for the Proposed Changes and an Explanation of why the County should not

consider a Competitive Bid.

This contract is critical to Roads & Drainage operations. The contract uses chemical liners to
repair stormwater pipes without removing the pipe or disturbing the surrounding environment.

Sincercy

Peggy V. Allen, ADPW

727 Camp Road | Camp Road Complex | Decatur, GA, 30032 | P: (404) 294-2878 F: (404) 294-2880
www.dekalbcountyga.gov



